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Part No: CC-MC9BX12, CC-MC12BX12L, CC-MC16BX12-S

Description:  Console

I.) Install Troy floor plate:

1.) Install Troy floor plate per specific floor plate installation guide.

Il.) Install Troy Console:

2.) Place console on floor plate and align console cross slots with slot end holes in floor plate.

3.) Start 3/8-16 nut onto carriage bolt threads and insert bolt head through console slot and floor plate hole so
carriage bolt faces up. Slide carriage bolt to center of slot. Repeat with all (4) carriage bolts.

4.) Move console to desired position, position bolts at the center of the slots and securely tighten (4) provided

3/8-16 carriage bolts and nuts.
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ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 CC-MCoBX12 " console wf 12" box 1
2 1-FST-41-11200 3/8-16 flanged nut 4
3 1-FST-15-11220 CARRIAGE BOLT, ZI, 3/8-16 ¥ 3/4 4

3 7 é $ 4 3 2
Your installation is now complete. If you have any questions or suggestions for adding additional instructions, please call

Customer Service at (800) 700-8769.
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